Briefing 2024 at Marlow (Higginson Park)

Good Evening

Fabulous day of racing and well done to all crews.

Key considerations for tomorrows race.

There is currently a tree across one of the bridge arches at Cookham Lock, please
use another arch.
Bray Lock, Please portage long and get in 50m further down along the footpath

Romney Lock is now a longer portage. Please follow the marshalls instructions, and
Old Windsor Weir will be a compulsory portage.

Between Bell lock and Staines there is a tree across the river - it is passable at the
edges.

Teddington Lock - support crews access on right hand side of lock cut upstream of
footbridge - there are EA work vessels moored on the left.

There is a possibility that if the Tideway remains on Red boards, we will have to finish
the race at Teddington Lock as opposed to Thames Young Mariners. We are looking
to resolve this matter with the Port of London Authority when they next review the tide
levels, which will be at 2am.

Paddlers and support crews will receive an update on the finish line location at the
start tomorrow.

Please remember that the race is staying on GMT. If your clocks have automatically
gone forward an hour for daylight saving, you can use https://time.is/IGMT

The following pages contain:

List by Start Time, showing names and elapsed time so far.
List by Start Time

List by Boat Number



Sunday Start List (saturday results)

Number Surname

701

705

709
52

707
606

602

603

711
51

708
702
703
704
712
710
53

White
Hodgson
Ingpen
Reid

Reid
Harrison
Smith
Jardine
Jaggs
Pilkington
Metcalfe
Day
Louw
Camilleri
Camilleri
Baker
Barker
Riley
Winstanley
Fitzpatrick
Palmer
Balla
Pavlyshyn

First Name
Damon
Colin
Andrew
lona
Adam
Jack
Harry
Matthew
William
Mocha
Vicky
Mark
Mark
Henry
Thomas
Paul
Owen
Steven
Richard
Joe

Dan
Almir

Serhii

Marlow (Higginson Park)

DW 2024

Club

Reading CC 14:49:16
Duddon CC 14:08:37
Pangbourne Paddlespc 13:33:48
Independent 13:30:17
Independent

Royal Army Physical Tr 14:23:57
Independent 12:30:35
Independent

Poole Harbour CC 12:28:04

Poole Harbour CC
Pangbourne Paddlespc 12:48:04
Pangbourne Paddlesport Club

Richmond CC 11:57:16
Wey KC 11:37:10
Wey KC

RMKA 11:13:50
Pangbourne Paddlespc 10:46:14
RMKA 10:37:21
Bishops Stortford CC  10:10:05
Bishops Stortford CC  10:03:59
Truro CC 09:42:46

Barking & Dagenham C 09:37:13
Barking & Dagenham CC

Time so far Position

11
9
8
3

10

N

R R N Wb 0O

Start time
07:15:00
07:20:00
07:30:00
07:32:00

07:34:00
07:45:00

08:15:00

08:20:00

08:30:00
08:40:00

08:48:00
08:50:00
08:52:00
08:54:00
08:56:00
08:58:00
09:00:00
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Stages Race 2024 Compiled 30/03/2024

Start Time sequence for Sunday at Marlow Higginson Park

Boat Start Boat Start Boat Start Boat Start
701 07:15
705 07:20
709 07:30

52 07:32
707 07:34
606 07:45
602 08:15
603 08:20
711 08:30

51 08:40

708 08:48
702 08:50
703 08:52
704 08:54
712 08:56
710 08:58

53 09:00

DNS = Did Not Start, NLA = No longer allocated, RTD = Retired, DSQ = Disqualified



Stages Race 2024 Compiled 30/03/2024

Start list in boat order for Sunday at Marlow Higginson Park

Boat | Tick Boat Tick Boat | Tick Boat | Tick

Vet/Junior 130 Endeavour Singles

51 08:40 131 601 NLA 701 07:15

52 07:32 132 602 08:15 702 08:50

53 09:00 133 RTD 603 08:20 703 08:52

54 NLA 134 604 RTD 704 08:54
135 605 RTD 705 07:20
136 606 07:45 706 RTD
137 707 07:34
138 708 08:48
139 709 07:30

Junior Doubles 140 710 08:58

101 RTD 141 711 08:30

102 RTD 142 RTD 712 08:56

103 RTD 143 RTD

104 RTD 144 RTD

105 RTD 145

106 RTD 146 RTD

107 RTD 147

108 148

109

110

111 RTD

112 RTD

113 RTD

114 RTD

115 RTD

116 RTD

117

118

119

120

121

122

123 RTD

124 RTD

125 RTD

126 RTD DNS

127 RTD NLA

128 RTD RTD

129 DSQ

DNS = Did Not Start, NLA = No longer allocated, RTD = Retired, DSQ = Disqualified



