## **Briefing 2024 at Marlow (Higginson Park)**

Good Evening

Fabulous day of racing and well done to all crews.

Key considerations for tomorrows race.

There is currently a tree across one of the bridge arches at Cookham Lock, please use another arch.

Bray Lock, Please portage long and get in 50m further down along the footpath

Romney Lock is now a longer portage. Please follow the marshalls instructions, and Old Windsor Weir will be a compulsory portage.

Between Bell lock and Staines there is a tree across the river - it is passable at the edges.

Teddington Lock - support crews access on right hand side of lock cut upstream of footbridge - there are EA work vessels moored on the left.

There is a possibility that if the Tideway remains on Red boards, we will have to finish the race at Teddington Lock as opposed to Thames Young Mariners. We are looking to resolve this matter with the Port of London Authority when they next review the tide levels, which will be at 2am.

Paddlers and support crews will receive an update on the finish line location at the start tomorrow.

Please remember that the race is staying on GMT. If your clocks have automatically gone forward an hour for daylight saving, you can use https://time.is/GMT

The following pages contain:

List by Start Time, showing names and elapsed time so far.

List by Start Time

List by Boat Number

Number	Surname	First Name	Club	Time so far	Position	Start time
701	White	Damon	Reading CC	14:49:16	11	07:15:00
705	Hodgson	Colin	Duddon CC	14:08:37	9	07:20:00
709	Ingpen	Andrew	Pangbourne Paddlespc	13:33:48	8	07:30:00
52	Reid	Iona	Independent	13:30:17	3	07:32:00
	Reid	Adam	Independent			
707	Harrison	Jack	Royal Army Physical Tr	14:23:57	10	07:34:00
606	Smith	Harry	Independent	12:30:35	2	07:45:00
	Jardine	Matthew	Independent			
602	Jaggs	William	Poole Harbour CC	12:28:04	1	08:15:00
	Pilkington	Mocha	Poole Harbour CC			
603	Metcalfe	Vicky	Pangbourne Paddlespc	12:48:04	3	08:20:00
	Day	Mark	Pangbourne Paddlespo	rt Club		
711	Louw	Mark	Richmond CC	11:57:16	7	08:30:00
51	Camilleri	Henry	Wey KC	11:37:10	2	08:40:00
	Camilleri	Thomas	Wey KC			
708	Baker	Paul	RMKA	11:13:50	6	08:48:00
702	Barker	Owen	Pangbourne Paddlespc	10:46:14	5	08:50:00
703	Riley	Steven	RMKA	10:37:21	4	08:52:00
704	Winstanley	Richard	Bishops Stortford CC	10:10:05	3	08:54:00
712	Fitzpatrick	Joe	Bishops Stortford CC	10:03:59	2	08:56:00
710	Palmer	Dan	Truro CC	09:42:46	1	08:58:00
53	Balla	Almir	Barking & Dagenham C	09:37:13	1	09:00:00
	Pavlyshyn	Serhii	Barking & Dagenham C	С		

## Start Time sequence for Sunday at Marlow Higginson Park

Boat	Start		Boat	Start		Boat	Start		Boat	Start
701	07:15	1			Ì			İ		
705	07:20	1			İ			Ì		
709	07:30	1			1			1		
52	07:32	1			1			1		
		1			1			1		
707	07:34	1			1					
606	07:45	1			1					
		1								
602	08:15									
603	08:20									
					]					
711	08:30									
51	08:40									
					1					
708	08:48				1					
702	08:50							}		
703	08:52									
704	08:54							+		
712	08:56							÷		
710	08:58							+		
53	09:00				1			ļ		
					1			ļ		
					1			ŀ		
					-			•		
					-			+		
								ł		
					1			ł		
					ł			ł		
					-			+		
					-					
					1			ł		
					1			ł		
					ł					
					ł			ŀ		
					1			ŀ		<del>                                     </del>
					ł					
					t					
		1						f		
					t			ł		
					t					
					İ			}		
					İ			ł		
					t			ł		
					t					
					t					
					İ					
					t			ł		
				I	ı		1	ı		

## Start list in boat order for Sunday at Marlow Higginson Park

Boat	Tick				
Vet/Junior					
51	08:40				
52	07:32				
53	09:00				
54	NLA				
Junior	Doubles				
101	RTD				
102	RTD				
103	RTD				
104	RTD				
105	RTD				
106	RTD				
107	RTD				
108					
109					
110					
111	RTD				
112	RTD				
113	RTD				
114	RTD				
115	RTD				
116	RTD				
117					
118					
119					
120					
121					
122					
123	RTD				
124	RTD				
125	RTD				
126	RTD				
127	RTD				
128	RTD				
129					

	-
Boat	Tick
130	
131	
132	
133	RTD
134	
135	
136	
137	
138	
139	
140	
141	
142	RTD
143	RTD
144	RTD
145	
146	RTD
147	
148	
	1
	1
	1
	1

Boat Tick Endeavour 601 NLA 602 08:15 603 08:20	
601 NLA 602 08:15 603 08:20	0
602 08:15 603 08:20	9
603 08:20	
	1
604 RTD	
605 RTD	
606 07:45	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

Boat	Tick
	gles
701	07:15
702	08:50
703	08:52
704	08:54
705	07:20
706	RTD
707	07:34
708	08:48
709	07:30
710	08:58
711	08:30
712	08:56
	DNS
	NLA
	RTD
	DSQ
	<i>53</i> Q